

**IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
	Respondent,	
)	
vs.)	No. SC86417
)	
RONALD HAMPTON, Jr.,)	
)	
	Appellant.	
)	

**APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
THE HONORABLE MELVYN W. WIESMAN, JUDGE**

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

**Craig A. Johnston, MOBar #32191
Attorney for Appellant
3402 Buttonwood
Columbia, Missouri 65201-3724
Telephone (573) 882-9855
FAX (573) 875-2594**

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES2

TRANSFER QUESTION4

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT5

STATEMENT OF FACTS6

POINTS RELIED ON

 I. Batson violation.....16

 II. Irrelevant vandalism evidence18

 III. Improper evidence of racial animosity19

 IV. Improper comment on Hampton’s courtroom attire20

 V. Forcible exclusion of Hampton’s mother from courtroom21

ARGUMENT

 I. Batson violation.....23

 II. Irrelevant vandalism evidence39

 III. Improper evidence of racial animosity46

 IV. Improper comment on Hampton’s courtroom attire54

 V. Forcible exclusion of Hampton’s mother from courtroom58

CONCLUSION66

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE67

APPENDIXA-1 to A-3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986)....	4, 6, 16, 17, 24, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31-33, 37
<i>Commonwealth v. Mahdi</i> , 388 Mass. 679, 448 N.E.2d 704 (1983).....	19, 50
<i>Powers v. Ohio</i> , 499 U.S. 400 (1991).....	4, 29, 32, 33
<i>State v. Barriner</i> , 34 S.W.3d 139 (Mo. banc 2000).....	18, 19, 44, 49, 56
<i>State v. Bowden</i> , 439 A.2d 263 (R.I. 1982).....	20, 56, 57
<i>State v. Driscoll</i> , 55 S.W.3d 350 (Mo. banc 2001).....	19, 50, 52, 57
<i>State v. Earvin</i> , 743 S.W.2d 125 (Mo. App. E.D. 1988).....	20, 50, 56
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 116 S.W.3d 511 (Mo. banc 2003).....	16, 34
<i>State v. Ervin</i> , 835 S.W.2d 905 (Mo. banc 1992).....	20, 56
<i>State v. Grim</i> , 854 S.W.2d 403 (Mo. banc 1993).....	4, 24, 32, 33
<i>State v. Hamilton</i> , 791 S.W.2d 789 (Mo. App. E.D. 1990).....	22, 63
<i>State v. Hampton</i> , No. ED83318, 2004 WL 2157417 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004).....	31
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 662 S.W.2d 276 (Mo. App. E.D. 1983).....	22, 65
<i>State v. Hicks</i> , 535 S.W.2d 308 (Mo. App. Spr.D. 1976).....	18, 45
<i>State v. Holloway</i> , 877 S.W.2d 692 (Mo. App. E.D. 1994).....	30
<i>State v. Hopkins</i> , 140 S.W.3d 143 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004).....	4, 16, 34, 35, 36, 37
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 456 S.W.2d 1 (Mo. 1970).....	19, 51
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 672 S.W.2d 160 (Mo. App. E.D. 1984).....	22, 63
<i>State v. Jordan</i> , 664 S.W.2d 668 (Mo. App. E.D. 1984).....	18, 44, 45
<i>State v. Kitson</i> , 817 S.W.2d 594 (Mo. App. E.D. 1991).....	44, 49

<i>State v. Luleff</i> , 729 S.W.2d 530 (Mo. App. E.D. 1987).....	42
<i>State v. Marlowe</i> , 89 S.W.3d 464 (Mo. banc 2002).....	29, 30, 38
<i>State v. Metts</i> , 829 S.W.2d 585 (Mo. App. E.D. 1992)	30
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 645 S.W.2d 109 (Mo. App. W.D. 1982).....	18, 44
<i>State v. Nicklasson</i> , 967 S.W.2d 596 (Mo. banc 1998)	29
<i>State v. Olson</i> , 854 S.W.2d 14 (Mo. App. W.D. 1993)	49
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 836 S.W.2d 930 (Mo. banc 1992)	4, 17, 30, 32, 33, 37
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 945 S.W.2d 462 (Mo. App. W.D. 1997).....	20, 43, 44, 49, 56
<i>State v. Smulls</i> , 935 S.W.2d 9 (Mo. banc 1996).....	29
<i>State v. Webber</i> , 982 S.W.2d 317 (Mo. App. S.D. 1998).....	22, 63

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

U.S. Const., Amend. I	19, 48, 52
U.S. Const., Amend. VI	18, 39
U.S. Const., Amend. XIV	16-23, 29, 39, 46, 48, 52, 54, 57, 58, 65
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 2	16, 17, 23, 29
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 10	18-22, 39, 46, 49, 53, 54, 57, 58, 65
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 18(a)	18-22, 39, 46, 49, 53, 54, 57, 58, 65
